T™ILLINGDON

LONDON

North Planning

Committee

Date: TUESDAY, 11 JANUARY
2011

Time: 7.00 PM

Venue: COMMITTEE ROOM 5 -

CIVIC CENTRE, HIGH
STREET, UXBRIDGE UBS8

1UW
Meeting Members of the Public and
Details: Press are welcome to attend

this meeting

This agenda and associated
reports can be made available
in other languages, in braille,
large print or on audio tape on
request. Please contact us for
further information.

This Agenda is available online at:

Public Document Pack

To Councillors on the Committee

Eddie Lavery (Chairman)

Alan Kauffman (Vice-Chairman)
David Allam

Jazz Dhillon

Michael Markham

Carol Melvin

David Payne

Published: Friday, 31 December 2010

Contact: Natasha Dogra
Tel: 01895 277488

Fax: 01895 277373
ndogra®@hillingdon.gov.uk

http://modgov.hillingdon.gov.uk/ieListDocuments.aspx?Cld=116&MId=746&Ver=4

Lloyd White
Head of Democratic Services
London Borough of Hillingdon,

3E/05, Civic Centre, High Street, Uxbridge, UB8 1UW

www. hillingdon.gov.uk

R

ﬁi"
4

=

(—L“” -

INVESTOR IN PEOPLE



Useful information

4
Bus routes 427, U1, U3, U4 and U7 all stop at w e
the Civic Centre. Uxbridge underground station, \‘3‘* A
with the Piccadilly and Metropolitan lines, is a ‘;étu j
short walk away. Limited parking is available at V/
the Civic Centre. For details on availability and MZE

how to book a parking space, please contact

R i
Democratic Services Sl N i \Fg
opping % i
Chimes
Cemr Shopping
)

Please enter from the Council’s main reception ‘ P O
where you will be directed to the Committee ‘(“\% ]
Room. An Induction Loop System is available for £ park
use in the various meeting rooms. Please contact . . .# M, :
us for further information. — Rt

Muzraring
rar park

Please switch off any mobile telephones and
BlackBerries™ before the meeting. Any
recording of the meeting is not allowed, either
using electronic, mobile or visual devices.

If there is a FIRE in the building the alarm will
sound continuously. If there is a BOMB ALERT
the alarm 
[...]
 Apologies for Absence

a A W N

Declarations of Interest in matters coming before this meeting
To sign and receive the minutes of the previous meeting

Matters that have been notified in advance or urgent

and that the items marked Part 2 will be considered in private

Reports - Part 1 - Members, Public and Press

ltems are normally marked in the order that they will be considered, though the

To confirm that the items of business marked Part 1 will be considered in public

Chairman may vary this. Reports are split into ‘major’ and ‘minor’ applications. The
name of the local ward area is also given in addition to the address of the premises or

land concerned.

Non Major Applications without a Petition

Address Ward Description & Recommendation Page
6 | 8 Sunningdale Cavendish | Two storey detached building with 9-36
Avenue, Ruislip ; habitable roofspace comprising 8
19038/APP/2010/2638 two-bedroom flat with associated
parking and amenity space,
involving enlargement of existing
vehicular crossover to front and
demolition of existing two storey
detached building for use as Class
C2 (Residential Institutions).
Recommendation: Refusal
7 | Land at Junction of Eastcote & | Replacement of the existing O2, 37 -48
Field End Road/ East 17.5m high streetworks pole with a
Eastcote Road, Ruislip; 17.5m high streetworks pole,
Ruislip complete with three dual user
59310/APP/2010/2005 antennas within a shroud, an
associated radio equipment
cabinet and development ancillary.
Recommendation: Approval




8 | Land at Junction of Ickenham; | Replacement of existing 12.5 49 - 56

A40 and Swakeleys metre high monopole with a 15
Road, Ickenham metre high monopole mobile
56342/APP/2010/2732 phone mast, one replacement and

one additional radio equipment
cabinet with ancillary works
(Consultation under Schedule 2,
Part 24 of the Town and Country
Planning (General Permitted
Development) Order 1995) (as
amended).

Recommendation: Prior
approval of siting and design is
not required

9 | Ruislip Manor Sports Manor; Removal of existing 18m 57 - 68
& Social Club, floodlighting tower and
Grosvenor Vale, replacement with a 20m mobile
Ruislip telecommunications lattice tower
1209/APP/2010/1839 supporting 6 radio antennas to

give an overall top height of
21.3m, with other ancillary
development thereto. Original
floodlights to be re-located on the
new tower at a height in the region
of 18m.

Recommendation: Approval

10| Ickenham Cricket West Single storey rear extension to 69 - 84
Club, Oak Avenue, Ruislip; existing pavilion with alterations to
Ickenham existing elevations.
2556/APP/2010/2421

Recommendation: Approval

Other
11 S106 Quarterly Monitoring Report - Up to 30 September 2010 Page 85 - 91

PART 11 - MEMBERS ONLY

The report listed below is not made public because it contains confidential or exempt
information under paragraph 6 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A to the Local government
(Access to Information) Act 1985 as amended.

ENFORCEMENT
12 Enforcement Report Page 93 - 98




Any Items Transferred from Part 1
Any Other Business in Part 2

Plans for North Planning Committee Page 99 - 141



Agenda ltem 3
Minutes %%@

NORTH PLANNING COMMITTEE

7 December 2010 <fI’ILI GDON

LONDON

Meeting held at Committee Room 5 - Civic Centre,
High Street, Uxbridge UB8 1UW

Committee Members Present:
Councillors Edward Lavery (Chairman), David Allam (Labour Lead), Alan Kauffam, Pat
Jackson, Carol Melvin and David Payne

LBH Officers Present:

James Rodger (Head of Planning and Enforcement)
Meg Hirani (Planning and Enforcement)

Manmohan Ranger (Planning and Enforcement)
Rory Stracey (Legal Services)

Charles Francis (Democratic Services)

Also Present:
Councillor Henry Higgins and Councillor Richard Barnes

52. | APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE (Agenda ltem 1)

Apologies had been received from Clir Michael Markham with Clir Pat
Jackson substituting and also Clir Jazz Dhillon with no substitute.

53. | DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST IN MATTERS COMING BEFORE
THIS MEETING (Agenda ltem 2)

Councillor David Payne declared a prejudicial interest in items 6, 7, 8
and 9 —RAF Eastcote, Lime Grove, Ruislip by virtue of having been
involved as a Ward Councillor of the application site. Councillor Payne
withdrew from the room and did not take part in the decision of the
applications.

Councillor Edward Lavery declared a non-prejudicial interest in items
10, 11 and 12 'Former Kings Arms Garage Site, Rickmansworth Road,
Harefield’ as he knew the petitioner.

54. | TO SIGN AND RECEIVE THE MINUTES OF THE PREVIOUS
MEETING (Agenda ltem 3)

The minutes of the meeting held on 18™ November 2010 were agreed
as a correct record and signed by the Chairman.

55. | MATTERS THAT HAVE BEEN NOTIFIED IN ADVANCE OR
URGENT (Agenda Item 4)

None

56. | TO CONFIRM THAT THE ITEMS OF BUSINESS MARKED PART 1
Page 1




WILL BE CONSIDERED IN PUBLIC AND THAT THE ITEMS
MARKED PART 2 WILL BE CONSIDERED IN PRIVATE (Agenda
Item 5)

It was confirmed that all items would be considered in Part 1.

57.

RAF EASTCOTE, LIME GROVE, RUISLIP - 10189/APP/2010/1094
(Agenda Item 6)

At the start of the item, the Chairman explained that the five petitions
which had been submitted enabled a representative of the petitioners
to speak on agenda Items 6, 7 and 8 in three cases and on items 6 and
7 in 2 cases. All these items were related. The Agent was not present
at the meeting.

The petitioners were informed that that they had the right to address
the Committee up to three times (should their petition apply to items 6,
7 and 8 and twice when it related to items 6 and 7). The petitioners
waived this right and chose to speak on Item 6 only.

In introducing the report, officers drew the Committee’s attention to the
amendments in the Addendum and summarised the letter in support of
local residents which had been received from a Ward Councillor.
Officers also referred to a further letter which had been received from
Nick Hurd MP in support of local residents.

A representative of the five petitions received 
[...]
 the proposal did not have sufficient capacity for visitors,
which would lead to additional parking in surrounding roads. When
summarising the discussions, the Chairman drew the petitioner’s
attention to reason for refusal 3 which specifically related to ‘an
unacceptable loss of residential amenity’.

The recommendation for Refusal was moved, seconded and on being
put to the vote was agreed.

Resolved — That the application be Refused as set out in the
officer’s report and Addendum.

58. | RAF EASTCOTE, LIME GROVE, RUISLIP - 10189/APP/2010/1099 Action by
(Agenda ltem 7)
In introducing the report, officers drew the Committee’s attention to the James
amendments in the Addendum. Rodger &
Meg Hirani
The petitioners chose not to speak on this item.
The recommendation for Refusal was moved, seconded and on being
put to the vote was agreed.
Resolved — That the application be Refused as set out in the
officer’s report and Addendum and for the addition of Block T to
the list of plots to reason for refusal 4.
59. | RAF EASTCOTE, LIME GROVE, RUISLIP - 10189/APP/2010/1100 Action by
(Agenda Item 8)
In introducing the report, officers drew the Committee’s attention to the James
amendments in the Addendum. Rodger &
Meg Hirani

The petitioners chose not to speak on this item.

The recommendation for Refusal was moved, seconded and on being
put to the vote was agreed.

Resolved — That the application be Refused as set out in the
officer’s report and Addendum.

Page 3




60.

RAF EASTCOTE, LIME GROVE, RUISLIP - 10189/APP/2010/1901
(Agenda ltem 9)

Officers drew the Committee’s attention to changes in the Addendum.

The Committee noted that only 3 of the 6 plots complied with the
Council’'s guidance on amenity space and having taken the
measurements into consideration, the Committee decided to overturn
the officer recommendation.

The recommendation for approval with the amendments on the
Addendum was overturned. It was moved and seconded and on being
put to the vote was agreed that 
[...]
wever, as the current impact was limited
it would not be appropriate in this case.

Members referred to the agent’'s comments concerning the occasional
use of two delivery vehicles and concluded that due to the scale of the
operation, the applicant could not guarantee vehicle controls (over the
numbers required) over the long term. Members agreed with the
petitioners that pedestrian safety would be affected if the proposal was
agreed.

The recommendation for Refusal was moved, seconded and on being

Page 5




put to the vote was agreed.

Resolved — That the application be Refused as set out in the
officer’s report.

62. | FORMER KINGS ARMS GARAGE SITE, RICKMANSWORTH ROAD, Action by
HAREFIELD - 3877/APP/2010/2201 (Agenda Item 11)
The recommendation for Refusal was moved, seconded and on being James
put to the vote was agreed. Rodger &
Meg Hirani
Resolved — That the application be Refused as set out in the
officer’s report.
63. | FORMER KINGS ARMS GARAGE SITE, RICKMANSWORTH ROAD, Action by
HAREFIELD - 3877/APP/2010/2204 (Agenda Item 12)
The recommendation for Refusal was moved, seconded and on being James
put to the vote was agreed. Rodger &
Meg Hirani
Resolved — That the application be Refused as set out in the
officer’s report.
64. | LAND FPO 11 HOYLAKE GARDENS, RUISLIP - Action by
66856/APP/2010/2169 (Agenda Item 13)
The application had been withdrawn by the applicant. James
Rodger &
Meg Hirani
65. | 176 FIELD END ROAD, EASTCOTE - 6277/APP/2010/2161 (Agenda Action by
Item 14)
The recommendation for Approval was moved, seconded and on being James
put to the vote was approved. Rodger &
Meg Hirani
Resolved — That the application be Approved as set out in the
officer’s report.
66. | LAND AT GRAND UNION CANAL BANK, SPRINGWELL FARM, Action by
SPRINGWELL LANE, HAREFIELD - 67241/APP/2010/1939 (Agenda
Item 15)
The recommendation for Approval was moved, seconded and on being James
put to the vote was approved. Rodger &
Meg Hirani
Resolved — That the application be Approved as set out in the
officer’s report.
67. |42 VICTORIA ROAD, RUISLIP - 38038/APP/2010/2179 (Agenda ltem | Action by
16)
The recommendation for Approval was moved, seconded and on being James
put to the vote was approved. Rodger &
Meg Hirani

Page 6




Resolved — That the application be Approved as set out in the
officer’s report.

68.

RAF NORTHOLT, LIME GROVE, RUISLIP - 189/APP/2010/2585 Action by

(Agenda ltem 17)

The recommendation for Approval was moved, seconded and on being James

put to the vote was approved. Rodger &
Meg Hirani

Resolved — That the application be Approved as set out in the
officer’s report.

The meeting, which commenced at 7.00 pm, closed at 8.55 pm.

These are the minutes of the above meeting. For more information on any of the
resolutions please contact Charles Francis on 01895 556454. Circulation of these
minutes is to Councillors, Officers, the Press and Members of the Public.

Page 7




This page is intentionally left blank

Page 8



Agenda ltem 6

Report of the Head of Planning & Enforcement Services

Address 8 SUNNINGDALE AVENUE RUISLIP

Development: Two storey detached building with habitable roofspace comprising 8 two-
bedroom flat with associated parking and amenity space, involving
enlargement of existing vehicular crossover to front and demolition of existing
two storey detached building for use as Class C2 (Residential Institutions.)

LBH Ref Nos: 19038/APP/2010/2638

Drawing Nos: Arboricultural Survey dated 13/04/2010
10/3215/10
10/3215/9
10/3215/6
10/3215/7
10/3215/8
10/3215/5
Location Plan to Scale 1:1250
Energy and Sustainability Statement November 2010
Design and Access Statement November 2010

Date Plans Received: 15/11/2010 Date(s) of Amendment(s):
Date Application Valid: 19/11/2010
1. SUMMARY

Members may recall an application (ref. 19038/APP/2010/770) for the re-development of
this site, for flatted development, was presented to the North Planning Committee
meeting on the 5th August 2010. As the application had been a
[...]
ivity, headlights or fumes emanating from this
area would cause any unacceptable harm to the living conditions of adjoining
occupiers. Neither do I consider that there would be any unacceptable level of
overlooking of nearby gardens or properties from the windows at first or
second floor level (the vast majority of which are bedrooms).

Access to the rear of the premises would be controlled by a security gate.
Further, the area to the rear of the building would be subject to natural
surveillance by the occupiers of the flats. Accordingly, I do not consider that
the security of adjoining properties would be compromised by this proposal.

The development could be properly drained in terms of surface and foul water
and planning conditions could be imposed to secure that.

Whilst I have found that none of the other matters weigh against the proposal
this does not change my conclusions on the main issues in this case.

Inspector: Tim (Be[cﬁer

Page 35



Car Park

-
LA

W “
'\ 50.3m Y
\\ N

o

Builder's Yard O ‘

K N

Site boundary

For identification purposes only.

This copy has been made by or with
the authority of the Head of Committee
Services pursuant to section 47 of the
Copyright, Designs and Patents

Act 1988 (the Act).

Unless the Act provides a relevant
exception to copyright.

© Crown Copyright. All rights reserved.
London Borough of Hillingdon
100019283 2010

Site Address

8 Sunningdale Avenue

Ruislip

LONDON BOROUGH
OF HILLINGDON

Planning, Environment
& Community Services

Civic Centre, Uxbridge, Middx. UB8 1UW

Telephone No.: Uxbridge 250111

Planning Application Ref: Scale g/
19038/APP/2010/2638 1:1,250 A
Planning Committee Date ' ’!t‘
North Page 36 De‘z’gq‘obe" HILLINGDON

LONDGN




Agenda ltem 7

Report of the Head of Planning & Enforcement Services

Address LAND AT JUNCTION OF FIELD END ROAD EASTCOTE ROAD RUISLIP

Development: Replacement of the existing O2, 17.5m high streetworks pole with a 17.5m
high streetworks pole, complete with three dual use
[...]
 JUNCTION OF A40 AND SWAKELEYS ROAD ICKENHAM

Development: Replacement of existing 12.5 metre high monopole with a 15 metre high
monopole mobile phone mast, one replacement and one additional radio
equipment cabinet with ancillary works (Consultation under Schedule 2, Part
24 of the Town and Country Planning (General Permitted Development)
Order 1995) (as amended.)

LBH Ref Nos: 56342/APP/2010/2732

Drawing Nos: Site Specific Supplementary Information
Cornerstone: Supporting Technical Information prepared 19th November
2010
100 Rev. A
200 Rev. A
300
301 Rev. A
500 Rev. B
400 Rev. A

Date Plans Received:  25/11/2010 Date(s) of Amendment(s):
Date Application Valid: 25/11/2010
1. SUMMARY

The scheme involves the replacement of a dual user 12.5m mast with a dual user 15m
mast, involving the slight relocation of the mast, the installation of two associated
cabinets and the removal of one existing cabinet. The application seeks to determine in
the context of the consultation procedure laid out in Part 24 of Schedule 2 of the Town
and Country Planning (General Permitted Development) Order 1995 (As Amended)
whether prior approval is required for the relocation and the increase in height of the
existing 12.5m high monopole mobile phone mast to 15m.

The installation will replace the existing installation. The applicant has searched the
desired coverage area and concluded that there are no other more suitable locations
available. In support of the application O2 Ltd have supplied technical details of their
search/coverage area plans and justification for their site selection.

The proposed installation would be located on the footpath, some 5m from the existing
installation, which will be removed. It is not considered that there are any alternative
more appropriate sites which would have less visual harm on the character and
appearance of the surrounding area. The proposed installation is considered to be
visually acceptable in this location, and officers have been unable to 
[...]
 Act provides a relevant 56342/APP/201 0[2732 1 :1 ,250 ¥
exception to copyright. ;7) o4 N
© Crown Copyright. All rights reserved. Planmng Committee Dat% b 4 ’t.
London Borough of Hillingdon ecember
100019283 2010 North Page 56 2010 HNILLINGDON
LONDON




Agenda ltem 9

Report of the Head of Planning & Enforcement Services

Address RUISLIP MANOR SPORTS & SOCIAL CLUB GROSVENOR VALE RUISLIP

Development: Removal of existing 18m floodlighting tower and replacement with a 20m
mobile telecommunications lattice tower supporting 6 radio antennas to give
an overall height of 21.3m, with other ancillary development thereto. Original
floodlights to be re-located on the new tower at a height of 18m.

LBH Ref Nos: 1209/APP/2010/1839

Drawing Nos: Photomontage - looking northeast from Cranley Drive
Photomontage - looking east from Grosvenor Vale
Photomontage - looking east from Cranley Drive/Grosvenor Vale
100 Rev. B
200 Rev. B
300 Rev. A
301 Rev. A
400 Rev. A
500
Photomontage - looking south from the back of Shenley Ave
Design and Acess Statement
Cornerstone: Supporting Technical Information dated 5th July 2010

Date Plans Received:  06/08/2010 Date(s) of Amendment(s):
Date Application Valid: 06/08/2010
1. SUMMARY

This application seeks full planning permission for the removal of an existing 18m
floodlighting tower and replacement with a 20m mobile telecommunications lattice tower
supporting 6 radio antennas to give an overall top height of 21.3m, with ancillary
equipment cabinets. The original floodlights would be relocated to the new tower.

The installation is required to provide future 3G coverage as part of Vodafone's licence
obligations. In support of the application Vodafone have supplied copies of technical
details of their search/coverage area plans and justification for their site selection.

It is considered that the proposed installation would be visually acceptable in this
location, being within a sports ground and officers have been unable to suggest any
more app
[...]
th January 2011

T™HILLINGDON

NNNNNN

Y
J

www. hillingdon.gov.uk



Report of the Head of Planning & Enforcement Services

Address 8 SUNNINGDALE AVENUE RUISLIP

Development: Two storey detached building with habitable roofspace comprising 8 two-
bedroom flat with associated parking and amenity space, involving
enlargement of existing vehicular crossover to front and demolition of existing
two storey detached building for use as Class C2 (Residential Institutions.)

LBH Ref Nos: 19038/APP/2010/2638

Date Plans Received: 15/11/2010 Date(s) of Amendment(s):
Date Application Valid: 19/11/2010

North Planning Committee - 11th January 2011
PART 1 - MEMBERS, PUBLIC & PRESS

Page 100



poajoe M

v ! GoT -1 MU CIRL s i s SRR G R l!nu(h.J
-
o T e 1O3LIHOYY

Lisize t o
i besan

4

S
3

T31001SV3 'INNIAY ITVAININNAS 8 LV aNYT

EELIE- S TRY

Page 101




( Zv@001T ) oo
or/rr/e 103LIHONY s *31001Sv3a
([ =] | PoeloeI r M 3NNIAV FTVAONINNNS 8 LV ANV
wor ws S
SNY1d 40074 LsuLd
z Woo¥azg /AN z Wooyazg

o
100p Jo 36pa buipea)
UBaMIq WIOOE U L

/
i

9 LV

\
NIFHOLIN |
\ /

N
“app Guuim b o

seyproAYM OIS

I
100p Jo a6pa bupea)
UBBMIZq WWIOOE U

7 LY

oo

39NN0T

P —

DRy pospoen ¢ 8 HDLAGED i 1 S0P Sl

m T WOQ¥ya3g

LV7|
yiem 5

100p Jo 36pa bujpes|

4BaMI2q WLLOOE U

Z Woo¥a3g

]
seuppRYM GuS'T

\\\ ///
\ /_
| NFHOLDH |
N
apup Bujum
seippROuM oS T

FONNOT

FONNOT

RPN

FoVHYIL -

Z Woo¥a3g

“opup bupuin
seupiRyM P T

39NNOT

‘puncue Gupued

am oped a1enud wioy
o1 sBuyes ybly wz'T

o
100p Jo 26pa bujpea)
UBaMIZq WOOE U

“ploysenp 4y yum
2ouenua 1) pasan)

v 1S buprey
o iqedes aseauers

aNNo¥o

=

I
100p Jo 26p Buipea)
UBBMIZ WOOE U

1AE]

= T WoQya3g

Eol =T

RPN

“apup bunny
sewpRRYM P T

F9NNOT

8 LY.

e )
0

Z Wooya3g

-

| ¥ wooygag

aNoD3s

39NN07 o> buany

Tyig)  eereumowst

Z Wooya3ag

T Wpoya3ig

-

Z Wooya3ag

o Buwim
oYM OwS T

JONNOT

Z Wooya3g

‘o Bujuin
seyproAYM OuIS T

39NN0T

“punaue bunueid

B 9pIs 0) UGS
Aoeatid by we'T
m oed @jenud uiioy
o1 sBuyes ybly wz'T

-punc
[...]
lingdon
100019283 2010

Site Address

8 Sunningdale Avenue
Ruislip

LONDON BOROUGH
OF HILLINGDON

Planning, Environment
& Community Services

Civic Centre, Uxbridge, Middx. UB8 1UW

Planning Application Ref: Scale
19038/APP/2010/2638 1:1,250
Planning Committee Date
December
North Page 107 2010

Telephone No.: Uxbridge 250111

4

284
HNILLINGDON

LONDON




Report of the Head of Planning & Enforcement Services

Address LAND AT JUNCTION OF FIELD END ROAD EASTCOTE ROAD RUISLIP

Development: Replacement of the existing 02, 17.5m high streetworks pole with a 17.5m
high streetworks pole, complete with three dual user antennas within a
shroud, an associated radio equipment cabinet and development ancillary.

LBH Ref Nos: 59310/APP/2010/2005

Date Plans Received:  26/08/2010 Date(s) of Amendment(s):
Date Application Valid: 26/08/2010

North Planning Committee - 11th January 2011
PART 1 - MEMBERS, PUBLIC & PRESS

Page 108



v oot ONINNYTd SdvA NOILYDO1 3LS
— ol Sl T e nsis s 00848 op0 oo 103r0¥d  INOLSHINY0D —_— sy | auva | au [
—OO\M@N L MOZ GVH E“_Hmﬂ:aué = As | re Q3SA3Y SNOLVIN3RIO WNNIINY(0L'S09Z| Vv
s NOGONITIIH L) .\n\

JIVTIIA 3LOJLSV3 P SUManAseu| MM SAUCR0HNT 0ok
6669 — A L6Z0L — 20 20Z0L - SO avoy 31031Sv3

1 ¥3vHS alisoH| a1 3NOLSMENN0D ssaev ws| SIIUOA]ID|F OUh.F

NMOHS Sv| 01°Z0°60 vo ssaswv | ANaA v NOQONITIIH HLNOS M

TIV08 uva|  aouddv|  amiozHo NMYVHQ NOLLJO INVN_ TID

dNogo £8GFE000LTY "ON 3ONION “LHOIMAJOD NMOHD @
NOUYIHOu 301440 ANVNOLLVIS SALSIFYA ¥3H 40 HITIOMINOD
~AeONYHL B NNy 3HL 40 NOISSINM3d 3HL HLIM AIA¥NS 3ONYNQNO WOM4 Q3ONAONdIY
0I0Z 9ny ¢ b4
XO¥ddv WO'Z SI AYMHOIH OMENd OL 3ONVISIO '€
NOg9 03303 TVILNIIS3Y SI V3V ONIONNOMANS 'Z
NI 40 00g N7

'8G 1HOIM 13341S ¥04 MOO1

‘4 3HL NO Q31¥D01 SI JUS 3FHL "LNOBVANNOY ININ IX3IN 3HL OL 09 ANV LHIIY

NaNL “LNOEYANNOY ININ 3HL OL AVOM 3HL NMOG 3NNINOD “1334IS T30 OLNI LHORY N¥NL

1N0EVANNOY 3HL LV "‘GOOMHLNON SO¥VMOL #0¥¥Y JHL NO ISV3 8Ir 3IMVL SZW IHL WOM4
*§S300v s I
-S310N

0GZL:L 3OS

T

wpo9ss L

3
[...]
Report of the Head of Planning & Enforcement Services

Address LAND AT JUNCTION OF A40 AND SWAKELEYS ROAD ICKENHAM

Development: Replacement of existing 12.5 metre high monopole with a 15 metre high
monopole mobile phone mast, one replacement and one additional radio
equipment cabinet with ancillary works (Consultation under Schedule 2, Part
24 of the Town and Country Planning (General Permitted Development)
Order 1995) (as amended.)

LBH Ref Nos: 56342/APP/2010/2732

Date Plans Received: 25/11/2010 Date(s) of Amendment(s):
Date Application Valid: 25/11/2010

North Planning Committee - 11th January 2011
PART 1 - MEMBERS, PUBLIC & PRESS

Page 115



v oot ONINNVId SdviN NOILYDO1 3LIS
e P G _ommzma.ca“oﬂ M”a.“m 76610 ououdIOL 103r0¥d 3NOLSHINYOD SHuwGEN | Fuva
Z1L0/¢621 vag oLan i Bl ¥ NO @3oN3IWY Aunou|oLeo’t
B i XaSIIGaN e N :
lgee — A | L09ZL — ZO | wmzrOL — SO QVON SATDIVMS R ;
a1 WS 0 ISOH| a1 INUSENNGD sswoov us| SOIUOA]D3|F 024 1 ‘
v/N | 0120721 = v ANZA v ANVEMOTTIM OV .M
Ivos avo| omoudav|  omoao NMVRIO NOLL4O INVN IO

INYTd

£8SYE0001TY "ON 3ON3DNN "LHIIMAIOD NMOHD @

301440 AYWNOILVLS SALSIMVA ¥3H 340 H3ITIONINOD

3HL 40 NOISSINY3d 3HL HLIM A3AYNS 3ONVNQHO WO¥4 030N00¥d3Y

‘AO¥ddY WO'Z SI AVMHIIH 218Nd 0L 3ONVLSIQ ¢

TVILN3AIS3Y S| V3V ONIONNOXAENS "2
30IS ONVH L1431

3HL NO QV0Y dINS 40 ON3 LV ONNO4 SI 3US "£9+8 HLM NOILINNM
LUX3 ONODJ3S OL O¥Y MOTI04 "OFY OLNO LSv3 avaH “(O¥W) 9Lr SZW

‘SS300v 3AUS L
‘S310N

0SZ1:L IWIS
N¥8S5BL 308190 30N3Y343Y QO 3LIS

wposss|

-WoooeB |

HdVH¥O0L0Hd LIS

0000G:L 3TvIS

woogsel

3LNoY
——SS3J0vV 3US

woooee |

NOILVOO]

dlis

Wo0L90s (=

Wooo60s

NOILVOO]
F1IS

Page 116

HL4ON

N)




( SN ez_zgﬂ ZS& ZO_F<OO|_ wh—m 0B 516 ZEBI0 X84 008 S45 TE6L0 Duoydop )
NOISN3Y oN onwvia | 3nss) 40 3s0Gund TUL SNMVID e ’
vag oLan i
!N.n_.ac“tmdﬁ X3STIAAIN v Vo
NVHNIMDI P SUMEAASEA U] M SUSIIDO[3 cohL
L68L — dA L0921 - ZO 8Z¥OL — SO avOY SATDIVMS
1 M3NVHS 0l ISOH| 1 3NOUSMENNOD sswov ws| SOIUOL]O2|T O.Uh._. 1
v/N | 01Z0El & v ANZA v ANVE
[...]
SSITNN ONLLSIXI G
; INEHL S R A L
v STVL3A 3US TV INNSSY T V. NOILVATT3 d3S0d0Oyd
0314103dS ISIMYIHLO SSTINN
SIHLINWITIIN NI 3¥¥ SNOISNIWIG 1TV "L
SIION
NOLLYONNOS 31FYONOD NO L3INIBYD
ININGIND3 0, NONNVD 92 (¥n) %O
/ e e
/
/
i
/
: o
(qV]
2 pd
(0]
(@)
[]
o

TOV We'Ll SYNNAINY
3INOSVA0A S0 30ISU3ANN

SN

. OV WSSl SYNNAINY
(in) % 40 3aISu3ANN

1SOddWvy1 40 dOL

d9V 434

NANT0Y LHOM 13341S

L I




Hillcre:

\

Woodside
(Surgery)

Notes

Site boundary

For identification purposes only.

This copy has been made by or with
the authority of the Head of Committee
Services pursuant to section 47 of the
Copyright, Designs and Patents

Act 1988 (the Act).

Unless the Act provides a relevant
exception to copyright.

© Crown Copyright. All rights reserved.
London Borough of Hillingdon
100019283 2010

Site Address

Land at junction of
A40 and Swakeleys Road

Ickenham

LONDON BOROUGH
OF HILLINGDON

Planning, Environment
& Community Services

Civic Centre, Uxbridge, Middx. UB8 1UW
Telephone No.: Uxbridge 250111

Planning Application Ref: Scale
56342/APP/2010/2732 1:1,250
Planning Committee Date
December

North Page 121

2010

4

2
T™ILLINGDON

LONDON




Report of the Head of Planning & Enforcement Services

Address RUISLIP MANOR SPORTS & SOCIAL CLUB GROSVENOR VALE RUISLIP

Development: Removal of existing 18m floodlighting tower and replacement with a 20m
mobile telecommunications lattice tower supporting 6 radio antennas to give
an overall height of 21.3m, with other ancillary development thereto. Original
floodlights to be re-located on the new tower at a height of 18m.

LBH Ref Nos: 1209/APP/2010/1839

Date Plans Received: = 06/08/2010 Date(s) of Amendment(s):
Date Application Valid: 06/08/2010

North Planning Committee - 11th January 2011
PART 1 - MEMBERS, PUBLIC & PRESS

Page 122



w0o08s0s

NOILVOOT JLIS——

WO0L60S

NOILVOO'1
41IS

wpoosLs

8 oot ONINNVId SdVA NOILVOO1 3lIS
xe, Suoldoro, 103r0¥d INOLSHYINYOD . .
NOISIA3Y ‘oN oNwvda| 3nssi 0 3s0dund TUL SNIMVNG oesisTIsioN
[...]
uislip 19038/APP/2010/2638
	7 Land at Junction of Field End Road/ Eastcote Road, Ruislip 59310/APP/2010/2005
	8 Land at Junction of A40 and Swakeleys Road, Ickenham 56342/APP/2010/2732
	9 Ruislip Manor Sports & Social Club, Grosvenor Vale, Ruislip 1209/APP/2010/1839
	10 Ickenham Cricket Club, Oak Avenue, Ickenham 2556/APP/2010/2421
	11 S106 Quarterly Monitoring Report - Up to 30 September 2010
	12 Enforcement Report
	Plans for North Planning Committee



Minutes of the meeting


Minutes 
 
NORTH PLANNING COMMITTEE 
 
11 January 2011 
 
Meeting held at Committee Room 5 - Civic Centre, 
High Street, Uxbridge UB8 1UW 
 

 

 
 Committee Members Present:  

Councillors Eddie Lavery (Chairman), Alan Kauffman (Vice-Chairman), David Allam 
(Labour Lead), Jazz Dhillon, Michael Markham, Carol Melvin and David Payne 
 
LBH Officers Present:  
Natasha Dogra, Democratic Services Officer 
James Rodger, Head of Planning and Enforcement 
Meg Hirani, Planning, Environment and Community Services 
 
Also Present: 
Cllr Raymond Graham and Cllr Judy Kelly. 
 

82. APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE  (Agenda Item 1) 
 

Action by 

 None. 
 

 

83. DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST IN MATTERS COMING BEFORE 
THIS MEETING  (Agenda Item 2) 
 

Action by 

 None. 
 

 

84. TO SIGN AND RECEIVE THE MINUTES OF THE PREVIOUS 
MEETING  (Agenda Item 3) 
 

Action by 

 The minutes of the meeting held on 7 December 2010 were agreed as 
an accurate record. 
 

 

85. MATTERS THAT HAVE BEEN NOTIFIED IN ADVANCE OR 
URGENT  (Agenda Item 4) 
 

Action by 

 None. 
 

 

86. TO CONFIRM THAT THE ITEMS OF BUSINESS MARKED PART 1 
WILL BE CONSIDERED IN PUBLIC AND THAT THE ITEMS 
MARKED PART 2 WILL BE CONSIDERED IN PRIVATE  (Agenda 
Item 5) 
 

Action by 

 It was confirmed that all items marked Part 1 would be considered in 
public and all items marked Part 2 would be considered in private. 
 

 

87. 8 SUNNINGDALE AVENUE, RUISLIP 19038/APP/2010/2638  
(Agenda Item 6) 
 

Action by 

 Two storey detached building with habitable roofspace comprising 8  



  
two-bedroom flat with associated parking and amenity space, involving 
enlargement of existing vehicular crossover to front and demolition of 
existing two storey detached building for use as Class C2 (Residential 
Institutions) 
 
In accordance with the Council’s constitution a representative of the 
petition received in objection to the proposal was invited to address the 
meeting. 
 
Points raised by the petitioner: 

• The style of the development was out of character with the 
surrounding dwellings 

• A flatted development would take away the sense of community 
of the area 

• The development would create a less sustainable community 
• Bin stores and cycle storage in the front garden would not be in 

keeping with the surrounding dwellings 
• The development would encourage on road parking as the area 

is privy to a residents parking scheme 
 

A Ward Councillor was present and raised the following points: 
• The proposed site failed to harmonise with the surrounding area 
• The application is over developed. 
• Traffic congestion would increase in the area. 
 

The applicant was not present at the meeting.  
  

Members asked Officers whether there was a residents parking 
scheme in this area, to which Officers stated that if the local knowledge 
displayed by residents suggests that there was an active residents 
parking scheme.  
 
Members added that should this application return to Committee an 
informative would be added to any approval given stating that rights to 
residents parking permits for this address would be withdrawn. 
 
Members stated that the report summed up the reasons for refusal and 
were concerned that further proposals may arise if this was granted.  
 
It was moved, seconded and was unanimously agreed that the 
application be refused. 
 
Resolved –  
 
That the application be refused as set out in the officer’s report 
and addendum and with the additional informative as set out 
above. 

88. LAND AT JUNCTION OF FIELD END ROAD/ EASTCOTE ROAD, 
RUISLIP 59310/APP/2010/2005  (Agenda Item 7) 
 

Action by 

 Replacement of the existing O2, 17.5m high streetworks pole with a 
17.5m high streetworks pole, complete with three dual user antennas 
within a shroud, an associated radio equipment cabinet and 

 



  
development ancillary. 
 
In accordance with the Council’s constitution a representative of the 
Conservation Area was invited to address the meeting. 
 
Points raised by the Conservation Area representative: 

• Even though the application was for a replacement mast there 
were better locations for this mast just yards away from the 
current site. 

• The current location lead to the narrowing of the pathway at a 
very busy junction 

• There had not been a high level of dialogue between the 
Applicant and Officers. 

• Since the original mast was erected circumstances have 
changed which meant there were now more suitable locations 
for the mast.  

 
Members agreed that since the original mast had been erected the 
circumstances had changed and more suitable locations could be 
found for the mast. The junction of Field End Road and Eastcote Road 
was a busy traffic hotspot where a narrow footpath could be 
dangerous.  
 
Resolved: 
 
The Committee unanimously agreed to defer this application 
based on the change in circumstances since the erection of the 
original mast. 

89. LAND AT JUNCTION OF A40 AND SWAKELEYS ROAD, 
ICKENHAM 56342/APP/2010/2732  (Agenda Item 8) 
 

Action by 

 Replacement of existing 12.5 metre high monopole with a 15 metre 
high monopole mobile phone mast, one replacement and one 
additional radio equipment cabinet with ancillary works (Consultation 
under Schedule 2, Part 24 of the Town and Country Planning (General 
Permitted Development) Order 1995) (as amended.) 
 
It was moved, seconded and was unanimously agreed that the 
application be approved. 
 
Resolved –  
 
That the application be approved as set out in the officer’s report 
and addendum. 

 

90. RUISLIP MANOR SPORTS & SOCIAL CLUB, GROSVENOR VALE, 
RUISLIP 1209/APP/2010/1839  (Agenda Item 9) 
 

Action by 

 Removal of existing 18m floodlighting tower and replacement with a 
20m mobile telecommunications lattice tower supporting 6 radio 
antennas to give an overall top height of 21.3m, with other ancillary 
development thereto. Original floodlights to be re-located on the new 
tower at a height in the region of 18m. 
 
Members questioned how intense the new flood lights would be. 

 



  
Officers said the advancement of flood-lighting indicated that light 
scatter would be kept to a minimum and would be more efficient than 
the current lighting.  
 
It was moved, seconded and was unanimously agreed that the 
application be approved. 
 
Resolved –  
 
That the application be approved as set out in the officer’s report 
and addendum. 

91. ICKENHAM CRICKET CLUB, OAK AVENUE, ICKENHAM 
2556/APP/2010/2421  (Agenda Item 10) 
 

Action by 

 Single storey rear extension to existing pavilion with alterations to 
existing elevations. 
 
The Committee were pleased to see good use of the green belt land 
and wished to encourage use of green belt land for agriculture, sport 
and leisure activities. 
 
It was moved, seconded and was unanimously agreed that the 
application be approved. 
 
Resolved –  
 
That the application be approved as set out in the officer’s report 
and addendum. 

 

92. S106 QUARTERLY MONITORING REPORT - UP TO 30 
SEPTEMBER 2010  (Agenda Item 11) 
 

Action by 

 The report was noted by the Committee. 
 

 

93. ENFORCEMENT REPORT  (Agenda Item 12) 
 

Action by 

 The Enforcement Report was unanimously agreed by the Committee. 
 

 

  
The meeting, which commenced at 7.00 pm, closed at 8.00 pm. 
 

  
These are the minutes of the above meeting.  For more information on any of the 
resolutions please contact Natasha Dogra on 01895 277488.  Circulation of these 
minutes is to Councillors, Officers, the Press and Members of the Public. 
 

 


